132
SLVBR
 L
 D
 L¹
XHSM XHSH
XHI
Exhaust systems
Accessories
Synthetic hose connectors
These hose connectors are made of synthetic material and are available in a straight, 60º or 90º bend type.
Type SLVBR
This is a straight type and suitable for hoses with an internal diameter of Ø 40 to 150 mm.
Type Description
Ø D
(mm)
L
(mm)
L¹
(mm)
SLVBR40K Straight 40 90 40
SLVBR45K Straight 45 90 40
SLVBR50K Straight 50 90 40
SLVBR60K Straight 60 112 48
SLVBR65K Straight 65 131 58
SLVBR75K Straight 75 150 68
SLVBR90K Straight 90 185 85
SLVBR100K Straight 100 205 95
SLVBR110K Straight 110 215 100
SLVBR125K Straight 125 235 110
SLVBR150K Straight 150 255 120
Exhaust temperature alarm
Safety first. Always place an alarm in the exhaust line!
A blockage in the engine water intake or a damaged pump impeller will
result in a complete loss, or severe reduction in the volume of cooling water